Distribution of Shareholding as required under Cluase 35 of the Listing Agreement

(I) () Statement showing Shareholding Pattern

Name of the Company : Hitachi Home & Life Solutions (India) Ltd.

Scrip [Bombay Stock Exchange 523398 Class of security: Equity
Code [National Stock Exchange HITACHIHOM
Quarter ended : 30.09.2015 |

Partly paid-up shares:-

No. of partly paid-up shares

As a % of Total no. of Partly
paid-up Shares

As a % of Total No. of shares of the

Company

Held by promoter / promoter group

Held by public - - -

Total - - -

Outstanding convertible No. of outstanding securities As a % of Total no. of As a % of Total No. of shares of the
securities:- outstanding securities Company assuming full conversion of

the convertible securities

Held by promoter / promoter group

Held by public - - -

Total - - -

Warrants:- No. of warrants As a % of Total no. of As a % of Total No. of shares of the
warrants Company assuming full conversion of

warrants

Held by promoter / promoter group - - -

Held by public - - -

Total - - -

Total paid-up capital of the Company, assuming full concersion of warrants and convertible securities:

Cate-

gory
Code

Category of Shareholder

Number of
Share-holders

Total number
of shares

Number of
shares held in
demate-
rialised form

Total shareholding as a
percentage of total
number of shares

Shares Pledged or
otherwise encumbered

As a
percentage
(A+B)

As a
percentage
(A+B+C)

Number of
Shares

As a
percentage
(1X)=
(VII/(IV)*100

0] an

(i)

)

M

D)

D)

(I}

(X)

*)

Promoter and Promoter Group

Indian

Individuals / Hindu Undivided
Family

Central Government / State
Government(s)

Bodies Corporate

Financial Institutions / Banks

Any Other (Specify)

Sub Total (A)(1)

Foreign

Individuals(Non-resident
Individuals/Foreign Individuals)

Bodies Corporate

201,89,894

201,89,894

74.25

74.25

Institutions

Qualified Foreign Investor

Any Other (Specify)

Sub Total (A)(2)

201,89,894

201,89,894

74.25

74.25

Total of Shareholding of
Promoter and Promoter Group
(A) = (AD+A)(2)

201,89,894

201,89,894

74.25

74.25

(B) Public Shareholding

NA

NA

@

Institutions

NA

NA

(a)|Mutual Funds / UTI

27

2037482

2033882

7.49

7.49

Financial Institutions / Banks

(b)

Central Government / State
Government(s)

(c)

15889

15789

0.06

0.06

(d)

Venture Capital Funds

(e)

Insurance Companies

800

0.00

0.00

®

Foreign Institutional Investors

24

(g)|Foreign Venture Capital Investors

403522

403522

1.48

1.48

(h)[Qualified Foreign Investor

(i)]Any Other (Specify)

Sub Total (B)(1)

56

24,57,693

24,53,193

9.04

9.04

(2) |Non-Institutions

NA

NA

I~
S

Bodies Corporate

477

1296403

1285302

4.77

4.77

Individuals

(b)

(i) Individual shareholders holding
nominal share capital up to Rs. 1
Lac

15868

2364691

1851630

8.70

8.70

(i) Individual shareholders holding
nominal share capital in excess of
Rs. 1 Lac

29

712572

712572

2.62

2.62

I~
©)

Qualified Foreign Investor

Others

346

1,69,631

1,69,231

0.62

0.62

Sub Total (B)(2)

16,720

45,43,297

40,18,735

16.71

16.71

Total Public Shareholding (B) =
(B)1) + (B)(2)

16,776

70,00,990

64,71,928

25.75

25.75

NA

NA

Total (A)+(B)

16,777

271,90,884

266,61,822

100.00

100.00

©) Shares held by Custodians and
against which Depository

Receipts have been issued

D
()

Promoter and Promoter Group
Public

NA
NA

NA
NA

NA
NA

GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C)

16,777

271,90,884

266,61,822

100.00

Page 1 of 3




() (b) Statement showing holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons belonging to the category "Promoter and Promoter Group"

Sr. |Name of the Shareholder Details of shares held Encumbered shares Details of warrants Details of Total Shares
No. convertible (including
securities underlying
shares
assuming
full
conversion
of warrants
and
convertible
securities) as
a % of
diluted share
capital
No of Shares As a % of No As a As a % of No of As a % of No of |As a % of
held grand total percentage | grand total warrants total no. of | conver- | total no.
(A)+(B)+(C) (VI)=(V)/(1I1)*]  (A)+(B)+(C) held warrants of tible |of conver
100 of sub-clause the same secu- tible
(H(@)(Vviry class rities [securities
held of the
same
class
[0) [(D) (1) (V) V) (VI) (v (Vi (IX) (X) (XI) (X
1 |JCHAC INDIA HOLDCO LIMITED 201,89,894 74.252 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 74.252
Total 201,89,894 74.252 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 74.252

() (c) (i) Statement showing holding of securities (includ
g more than 1% of the total number of shares

holdin

ing shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons belonging to the

category "Public" and

Sr. |Name of the Shareholder No of Shares Shares as a Details of warrants Details of convertible Total Shares
No. held percentage of securities (including underlying
total number of [No of warrants| As a % of No of % w.r.t. shares assuming full
shares {i.e., held total no. of | convertible | total no. of conversion of
Grand Total warrants of [ securities | convertible warrants and
(A)+(B)+(C) the same held securities of| convertible securities)
indicated in class the same |as a % of diluted share
Statement at class capital
para ()(a)
abovel
1 BIRLA SUN LIFE TRUSTEE 740480 2.723 0 0.000 0 0.000 2.723
COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED
AJ/C BIRLA SUN LIFE MNC FUND
2 |BAJAJ ALLIANZ LIFE 675433 2.484 0 0.000 0 0.000 2.484
INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.
Total 14,15,913 5.207 0 0.000 0 0.000 5.207

() (c) (ii) Statement showing holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities)

category "Public" and holding more than 5% of the total

number of shares of the Company

of persons (together with PAC) belonging to the

Sr.

Name of the Shareholder

No of Shares

Shares as a

Details of warrants

Details of convertible

Total Shares

No. held percentage of securities (including underlying
total number of [No of warrants| As a % of No of %w.rt. | shares assuming full
shares {i.e., held total no. of | convertible [ total no. of conversion of
Grand Total warrants of [ securities | convertible warrants and
(A)+(B)+(C) the same held securities of| convertible securities)
indicated in class the same |as a % of diluted share
Statement at class capital
para ()(a)
above}
No such shareholder
Total
(1) (d) Statement showing details of locke-in shares
Sr. |Name of the Shareholder Number of Locked-in Shares as a percentage of total
No. Locked-in number of shares {i.e., Grand Total
Shares (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para
(1)(a) above}
No share of the Company is in Lock-in period.
() (a) Statement showing details of Depository Receipts (DRs)
Sr. [Type of outstanding DR (ADRs, [Number of Number of Shares underlying oustanding DRs as a
No. |GDRs, SDRs, etc.) outstanding Shares percentage of total number of shares
DRs underlying {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in
oustanding Statement at para (I)(a) above}
DRs

No Depository Receipt Issued by

the Company.

(1 (b)

Statement showing Hoding of Depository Receipts (DRs), where u

nderlying shares held by ‘promoter /

promoter group' are in excess of 1% of the total number of shares
Sr. |Name of the DR holder Type of Number of Shares underlying oustanding DRs as a
No. outstanding Shares under- |percentage of total number of shares
DR (ADRs, lying out- {i.e., Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in
GDRs, SDRs, |standing DRs |Statement at para (l)(a) above}
etc))

No such Depository Receipt.
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(Il) (a) Statement showing the voting pattern of shareholders, if more than one class of shares/securities is issued by the issuer

Class X:

Class Y:

Only one class of shares issued so Il (a) is not applicable

Class Z:

Categ
ory

Category of Shareholder

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of

securities

Total Voting
Rights
(IN+1V+V)

Total Voting Rights
i.e. (VI)

Class X

Class Y

Class Z

As a

percentage
of (A+B)

As a
percentage
of (A+B+C)

0]

(n

(1

(V)

M)

()}

(VII)

[IID)

()

Promoter and Promoter Group

@)

Indian

(a)

Individual / Hindu Undevided
Family

Only one class of shares issued so Ill (a) is not

applicable

(b)

Central Government/ State
Government (s)

(c)

Bodies Corproate

(d)

Financial Institutions / Banks

(e

Any Other (specify)

Sub-Total (A) (1)

2

Foreign

(a)

Individual (Non-Resident
Individuals / Foreign Individuals)

(©

Bodies Corproate

(c

Institutions

Any Other (specify)

I~
el

(e

Sub-Total (A) (2)

Total Public Shareholding
(A)=(A)1)+(A)(2)

(8)

Public Shareholding

@)

Institutions

(a

Mutual Fund / UTI

(b

Financial Institutions / Banks

(c

Central Government/ State
Government (s)

(d)

Venture Capital Funds

(e)

Insurance Companies

(®

Foreign Institutional Investors

(9)

Foreign Venture Capital Investors

(h

Any Other (specify)

Sub-Total (B) (1)

(2)

Non-Institutions

(a)

Bodies Corproate

(b)

Individuals

(i) Individual shareholders holding
nominal share capital up to Rs. 1
Lac

(ii) Individual shareholders holding
nominal share capital in excess of
Rs. 1 lac

(c

Any Other (specify)

Sub-Total (B) (2)

Total Public Shareholding
B=B)1)+(B)(2)

©

Shares held by Custodians and
against which Depository
Receipts have been issued

Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C)

for Hitachi Home & Life Solutions (India) Ltd.
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Parag Dave

Company Secretary




