Name	of the Company : Hitachi Home &	Life Solutions (I	ndia) Ltd.						
Scrip	Bombay Stock Exchange		398	Class of securi	ty: Equity				
	National Stock Exchange		HIHOM						
uarte	Portly poid up abores:	30.09.2015		T		Ac = 0/ - / =	otal N = -f 1	harag of the	
	Partly paid-up shares:-	No. of partly p	oaid-up shares	As a % of Total paid-up \$	Shares	As a % of Total No. of shares of the Company			
	Held by promoter / promoter group	-		-			-		
	Held by public	-		-			-		
	Total	No of sustates	-li	- An a 0/ at T	-t-l f	A0/-5T	- 		
	Outstanding convertible securities:-	No. of outstan	ding securities	As a % of To outstanding		Company as	otal No. of si suming full on nvertible sec	onversion of	
	Held by promoter / promoter group	-		-		-			
	Held by public  Total	-		-		-			
	Warrants:-		varrants	As a % of To warra		As a % of Total No. of shares of the Company assuming full conversion of warrants			
	Held by promoter / promoter group	-		-		-			
	Held by public Total	-		-		-			
	Total paid-up capital of the Comp	any assuming full concersion of		f warrants and c	onvertible se				
Cate- gory Code	Category of Shareholder	Number of Share-holders of shares		Number of Total share shares held in demate- number of total shares		cholding as a Shares Pledged or otherwise encumbered of shares			
				rialised form	As a percentage (A+B)	As a percentage (A+B+C)	Number of Shares	As a percentage (IX)= (VIII)/(IV)*10	
(I)	(11)	(III)	(IV)	(V)	(VI)	(VII)	(VIII)	(IX)	
	Promoter and Promoter Group	(111)	(10)	(*)	( 1)	(*11)	( V III )	(171)	
	Indian								
(a)	Individuals / Hindu Undivided Family	-	-	-	-	·	-	-	
, ,	Central Government / State Government(s)	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	Bodies Corporate	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	Financial Institutions / Banks Any Other (Specify)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
(0)	Sub Total (A)(1)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	Foreign								
` '	Individuals(Non-resident Individuals/Foreign Individuals)	-	-	-	-	-		-	
	Bodies Corporate Institutions	1_	201,89,894	201,89,894	74.25	74.25	-	-	
	Qualified Foreign Investor								
(e)	Any Other (Specify)		-	-	-	-			
	Sub Total (A)(2) Total of Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group	1	201,89,894 201,89,894	201,89,894 201,89,894	74.25 74.25	74.25 74.25	-	-	
B)	(A) = (A)(1)+(A)(2) Public Shareholding						NA	NA	
(1)	Institutions						NA	NA	
	Mutual Funds / UTI Financial Institutions / Banks	27	2037482	2033882	7.49	7.49			
	Central Government / State Government(s)	- 4	15889	15789	0.06	0.06			
	Venture Capital Funds	-	-	-	-	-	-		
	Insurance Companies Foreign Institutional Investors	1 24	800 403522	403522	0.00 1.48	0.00 1.48		-	
(g)	Foreign Venture Capital Investors		-	-	-	-			
(h)	Qualified Foreign Investor						-		
(i)	Any Other (Specify) Sub Total (B)(1)	- 56	24,57,693	24,53,193	9.04	9.04			
(2)	Non-Institutions	30	27,01,093	24,55,135	3.04	3.04	NA	NA	
(a)	Bodies Corporate	477	1296403	1285302	4.77	4.77	-		
, ,	Individuals (i) Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 1	15868	2364691	1851630	8.70	8.70			
	Lac (ii) Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of	29	712572	712572	2.62	2.62			
	Rs. 1 Lac Qualified Foreign Investor			l					
(d)	Others	346	1,69,631	1,69,231	0.62	0.62			
	Sub Total (B)(2)	16,720	45,43,297	40,18,735	16.71	16.71			
	Total Public Shareholding (B) = (B)(1) + (B)(2)	16,776	70,00,990	64,71,928	25.75	25.75	NA	NA	
	Total (A)+(B) Shares held by Custodians and	16,777	271,90,884	266,61,822	100.00	100.00			
	against which Depository Receipts have been issued				NIA		NIA	NI A	
	Promoter and Promoter Group Public	-	-	_	NA NA		NA NA	NA NA	
	GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C)	16,777	271,90,884	266,61,822	NA	100.00	NA	NA	

(l) (b) :	Statement showing holding of sec	urities (includin	g shares, warran	ts, convertible s	securities) of	persons belon	ging to the ca	tegory "Promo	oter and P	romoter G	roup"
Sr.	Name of the Shareholder	Details of	of shares held Encumbered shares				Details o	f warrants			Tota
No.										convertible (in securities un	
									secu	irities	unde
											assu
											full
											conv
											of w
											and
											conv
											a % (
											dilut
											capit
		No of Shares	As a % of	No	As a	As a % of	No of	As a % of	No of	As a % of	f
		held	grand total		percentage	grand total	warrants	total no. of	conver-	total no.	
			(A)+(B)+(C)		(VI)=(V)/(III)* 100	(A)+(B)+(C) of sub-clause	held	warrants of the same	tible secu-	of conver	r-
					100	(I)(a)(VII)		class	rities	securities	s
						(7(-)(1-)			held	of the	
										same	
(1)	(II)	(III)	(IV)	(V)	(VI)	(VII)	(VIII)	(IX)	(X)	class (XI)	
(I) 1	JCHAC INDIA HOLDCO LIMITED	201,89,894	74.252	(V)						0.000	0
	Total	201,89,894	74.252	0	0	0	0	0.000	0	0.000	0
(l) (c) (	(i) Statement showing holding of s	securities (includ	ling shares, warr	ants, convertibl	e securities)	of persons held	onging to the	category "Pul-	olic" and		
	g more than 1% of the total numb										
Sr. No.	Name of the Shareholder	No of Shares held	Shares as a	Details of	warrants	Details of o		Total Sh (including ur			
NO.		neia	percentage of	No of warrants	As a % of	No of	% w.r.t.	shares assu	, ,		
			shares (i.e.,	held	total no. of	convertible	total no. of	conversi	-		
			Grand Total		warrants of	securities	convertible	warrants	and		
			(A)+(B)+(C)		the same	held	securities of		,		
			indicated in Statement at		class		the same class	as a % of dilu			
			para (I)(a)				Class	capita	aı		
			above}								
1	BIRLA SUN LIFE TRUSTEE	740480	2.723	0	0.000	0	0.000		2.723		
	COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED A/C BIRLA SUN LIFE MNC FUND										
2	BAJAJ ALLIANZ LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.	675433	2.484	0	0.000	0	0.000		2.484		
	Total	14,15,913	5.207	0	0.000	0	0.000		5.207		
(I) (c) (	(ii) Statement showing holding of	securities (inclu	ding shares, war	rants, convertib	le securities)	of persons (to	gether with P	AC) belonging	to the		
catego Sr.	ory "Public" and holding more that Name of the Shareholder	n 5% of the total No of Shares	number of share	es of the Compa		Details of o	anvertible	Total Ch			
No.	Name of the Shareholder	held	percentage of	Details of	warrants	Secui		Total Sh (including ur			
				No of warrants	As a % of	No of	% w.r.t.	shares assu			
			shares (i.e.,	held	total no. of	convertible	total no. of	conversi	on of		
			Grand Total		warrants of	securities	convertible	warrants			
			(A)+(B)+(C)		the same class	held	securities of the same		,		
Ī			indicated in Statement at		CIASS		class	as a % of dilu capita			
			para (I)(a)					Capita			
			above}								
	No such shareholder				1						
	Total										
(l) (d) :	Statement showing details of lock	e-in shares									
Sr.	Name of the Shareholder		Number of	Locked-in Shar	res as a perce	entage of total	1				
No.			Locked-in	number of shar							
			Shares	(A)+(B)+(C) ind (I)(a) above}	icated in Stat	ement at para					
	No chara of the Commence in its 1	ok in maria-i	1	I(i)(a) above}			1				
(11) (2)	No share of the Company is in Lo Statement showing details of Dep	•	: (DRe)				Į				
(II) (a) Sr.	Type of outstanding DR (ADRs,	Number of	Number of	Shares underly	ring oustandi	ng DRs as a	1				
	GDRs, SDRs, etc.)	outstanding	Shares	percentage of t							
		DRs	underlying	(i.e., Grand Tot							
			oustanding	Statement at pa	ara (I)(a) abov	re}					
	No Donocitory Receipt Income 11	the Command	DRs	<u> </u>			ł				
(II) (b)	No Depository Receipt Issued by Statement showing Hoding of De		e (DRe) where	nderlying chara	e hold by 'pro	omoter /	Į				
	Statement snowing Hoding of Deleter group' are in excess of 1% of		• •	nuenying snare	s neid by pro	moter /					
Sr.	Name of the DR holder	Type of	Number of	Shares underly	ring oustandi	ng DRs as a					
No.		outstanding	Shares under-	percentage of t	otal number	of shares					
		DR (ADRs,	lying out-	(i.e., Grand Tot		•					
		GDRs, SDRs, etc.)	standing DRs	Statement at pa	ara (I)(a) abov	re}					
	No such Depository Receipt.	15(6.)	1	1			1				

Total Shares (including underlying

shares assuming full conversion of warrants

convertible securities) as a % of diluted share

(XII) 74.252

74.252

capital

	Class X:						
	Class Y:		Only one clas	s of shares issued	so III (a) is not	applicable	•
	Class Z:		ĺ			l	
Categ	Category of Shareholder	Number of Vo securities	oting Rights held	Total Voting Rights (III+IV+V)	Total Voting Rights i.e. (VI)		
		Class X	Class Y	Class Z		As a percentage of (A+B)	As a percentage of (A+B+C
(I)	(II)	(III)	(IV)	(V)	(VI)	(VII)	(VIII)
(A)	Promoter and Promoter Group						
(1)	Indian						
. ,	Individual / Hindu Undevided Family		Only one clas	ss of shares issued	so III (a) is not	applicable	ı
` '	Central Government/ State Government (s)						
	Bodies Corproate				ļ		
	Financial Institutions / Banks		_		ļ		
(e)	Any Other (specify)						
	Sub-Total (A) (1)						
	Foreign						
(a)	Individual (Non-Resident						
	Individuals / Foreign Individuals)						
	Bodies Corproate						
	Institutions						
	Any Other (specify)						
(e)	Sub-Total (A) (2)						
	Total Public Shareholding (A)=(A)(1)+(A)(2)						
B)	Public Shareholding						
(1)	Institutions						
(a)	Mutual Fund / UTI						
	Financial Institutions / Banks						
(c)	Central Government/ State						
	Government (s)						
(d)	Venture Capital Funds						
	Insurance Companies						
	Foreign Institutional Investors						
	Foreign Venture Capital Investors						
	Any Other (specify)						
()	Sub-Total (B) (1)						
(2)	Non-Institutions						
	Bodies Corproate						
	Individuals						
(2)	(i) Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 1 Lac						
	(ii) Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 1 lac						
(c)	Any Other (specify)						
. ,	Sub-Total (B) (2)						
	Total Public Shareholding						
	(B)=(B)(1)+(B)(2)		1				
C)	Shares held by Custodians and	1	1		1		1
٠,	against which Depository						
	Receipts have been issued Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C)					ļ	<b>.</b>

for Hitachi Home & Life Solutions (India) Ltd.

Parag Dave Company Secretary